

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost		Unit Price	Total Cost		Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	--	------------	------------	--	------------	------------	--	------------	------------

**DIVISION I – KERCHEVAL RD (FISHER TO MUIR)**

1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 16,150.00		\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	840	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 20,160.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 58,800.00		\$ 39.00	\$ 32,760.00	
4	Curb, Rem	150	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ 27.50	\$ 4,125.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	
5	Sidewalk, Rem	41	Syd	\$ 18.00	\$ 738.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 902.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 2,870.00	
6	Dr Structure, Adjust	30	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 725.00	\$ 21,750.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
7	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	15	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00		\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	
8	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 2"	8,362	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,086.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 33,448.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 33,448.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 25,086.00	
9	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	140	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ 58.00	\$ 8,120.00	
10	Aggregate Base, 1X3	310	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00		\$ 44.00	\$ 13,640.00	
11	Geogrid	840	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 5,460.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 5,880.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 6,720.00	
12	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	200	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	
13	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	30	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	
14	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3" (Base Repairs)	160	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	
15	Void Reducing Asphalt Membrane, Spray (J-Band Type)	4,710	Lft	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,840.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 18,840.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 23,550.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 14,130.00	
16	Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (Fibermat Type B)	8,362	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,810.00		\$ 7.45	\$ 62,296.90		\$ 7.50	\$ 62,715.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 41,810.00	
17	HMA, 5EML MOD, 2"	1,020	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 117,300.00		\$ 142.00	\$ 144,840.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 142,800.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 153,000.00	
18	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	150	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 38.50	\$ 5,775.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	
19	Concrete Curb Capping	150	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00	
20	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Mix 3500, 6 inch	267	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,005.00		\$ 9.50	\$ 2,536.50		\$ 9.00	\$ 2,403.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 4,272.00	
21	Sidewalk, Conc, Mix 3500, 4 inch	100	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	
22	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	5	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	
23	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	1,050	Ft	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00		\$ 3.25	\$ 3,412.50		\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	
24	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	375	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 6.60	\$ 2,475.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00	
25	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	230	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 2,990.00	
26	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 4 inch, White	320	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00		\$ 3.90	\$ 1,248.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	
27	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 4 inch, Yellow	245	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 735.00		\$ 3.90	\$ 955.50		\$ 4.00	\$ 980.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	
28	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	375	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ 3.30	\$ 1,237.50		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	
29	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
30	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	
31	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair	80	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	
32	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	
33	Observation Crew Days		Days	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	26	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	40	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	35	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION I</b>					<b>\$ 381,564.00</b>			<b>\$ 473,621.90</b>			<b>\$ 591,446.00</b>			<b>\$ 577,648.00</b>	

BID TABULATION  
 2023 ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/30/2023  
 HRC Job # 20221061

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>DIVISION II – KERCHEVAL RD (MUIR TO MOROSS)</b>													
1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 49,210.00	\$ 49,210.00			\$ 61,600.00	\$ 61,600.00			\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	50	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	2,350	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,500.00			\$ 24.00	\$ 56,400.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 117,500.00
4	Curb, Rem	550	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,100.00			\$ 27.50	\$ 15,125.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00
5	Driveway, Rem	55	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00
6	Sidewalk, Rem	539	Syd	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,702.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 11,858.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 16,170.00
7	Dr Structure, Adjust	75	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,000.00			\$ 800.00	\$ 60,000.00			\$ 725.00	\$ 54,375.00
8	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	38	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00			\$ 225.00	\$ 8,550.00
9	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 2"	23,402	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 70,206.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 93,608.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 93,608.00
10	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	400	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	Aggregate Base, 1X3	870	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,100.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 43,500.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 43,500.00
12	Geogrid	2,350	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,750.00			\$ 6.50	\$ 15,275.00			\$ 7.00	\$ 16,450.00
13	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	580	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00			\$ 18.00	\$ 10,440.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 8,700.00
14	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	80	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00			\$ 280.00	\$ 22,400.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3" (Base Repairs)	430	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,450.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 86,000.00			\$ 180.00	\$ 77,400.00
16	Void Reducing Asphalt Membrane, Spray (J-Band Type)	10,900	Lft	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,600.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 43,600.00			\$ 5.00	\$ 54,500.00
17	Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (Fibermat Type B)	23,402	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 117,010.00			\$ 5.40	\$ 126,370.80			\$ 5.00	\$ 117,010.00
18	HMA, 5EML MOD, 2"	2,840	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 326,600.00			\$ 142.00	\$ 403,280.00			\$ 140.00	\$ 397,600.00
19	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	55	Syd	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00			\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	550	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,400.00			\$ 38.50	\$ 21,175.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00
21	Concrete Curb Capping	550	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00			\$ 28.00	\$ 15,400.00			\$ 26.00	\$ 14,300.00
22	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Mix 3500, 6 inch	3,420	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,300.00			\$ 9.50	\$ 32,490.00			\$ 8.50	\$ 29,070.00
23	Sidewalk, Conc, Mix 3500, 4 inch	1,425	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,250.00			\$ 8.80	\$ 12,540.00			\$ 8.00	\$ 11,400.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	57	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,200.00			\$ 495.00	\$ 28,215.00			\$ 450.00	\$ 25,650.00
25	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	630	Ft	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,205.00			\$ 3.25	\$ 2,047.50			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00
26	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	980	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00			\$ 6.60	\$ 6,468.00			\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00
27	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	130	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00			\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00			\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
28	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School	2	Ft	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
29	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, X-ing	2	Ft	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
30	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	90	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00			\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00			\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
31	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00			\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
32	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
33	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair	310	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00			\$ 32.00	\$ 9,920.00			\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00
34	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00			\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
35	Observation Crew Days		Days	50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	55	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	70	\$ 800.00	\$ 56,000.00	70
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION II</b>					<b>\$ 1,140,398.00</b>			<b>\$ 1,294,277.30</b>			<b>\$ 1,499,203.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,601,534.00</b>

BID TABULATION  
 2023 ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/30/2023  
 HRC Job # 20221061

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost		Unit Price	Total Cost		Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	--	------------	------------	--	------------	------------	--	------------	------------

**DIVISION III – RIDGE RD (FISHER TO MUIR)**

1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS		\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00		\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00		\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea		\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	330	Syd		\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 23,100.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	Curb, Rem	300	Ft		\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00		\$ 27.50	\$ 8,250.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Driveway, Rem	45	Syd		\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 67.00	\$ 3,015.00
6	Dr Structure, Adjust	7	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 725.00	\$ 5,075.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
7	Dr Structure, Reconstruct (if needed)	4	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 3"	3,230	Syd		\$ 4.00	\$ 12,920.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 12,920.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 19,380.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 19,380.00
9	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	100	Ton		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Aggregate Base, 1X3	130	Ton		\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 47.00	\$ 6,110.00
11	Geogrid	330	Syd		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 2,145.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00
12	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	110	Syd		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
13	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	20	Ton		\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3"	590	Ton		\$ 115.00	\$ 67,850.00		\$ 142.00	\$ 83,780.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 88,500.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 88,500.00
15	HMA, 5EML MOD, 2" (Base Repairs)	50	Ton		\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	45	Syd		\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	300	Ft		\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ 38.50	\$ 11,550.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	Concrete Curb Capping	300	Ft		\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00
19	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	480	Ft		\$ 3.50	\$ 1,680.00		\$ 3.25	\$ 1,560.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00
20	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	80	Ft		\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00
21	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School	1	Ft		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair	270	Syd		\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00		\$ 32.00	\$ 8,640.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00
25	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00
26	Observation Crew Days		Days	25	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION III</b>						<b>\$ 197,740.00</b>			<b>\$ 225,215.00</b>			<b>\$ 293,155.00</b>			<b>\$ 301,310.00</b>

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	--	--	------------	------------	--	--	------------	------------	--	--	------------	------------

**DIVISION IV – RIDGE RD (MUIR TO MORAN)**

1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS		\$ 8,540.00	\$ 8,540.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea		\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	390	Syd		\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 9,360.00			\$ 70.00	\$ 27,300.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00
4	Curb, Rem	400	Ft		\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00		\$ 27.50	\$ 11,000.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00
5	Driveway, Rem	45	Syd		\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
6	Dr Structure, Adjust	4	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00			\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00		\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
7	Dr Structure, Reconstruct (if needed)	2	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 3"	3,840	Syd		\$ 4.00	\$ 15,360.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 15,360.00			\$ 6.00	\$ 23,040.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 19,200.00
9	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	120	Ton		\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Aggregate Base, 1X3	150	Ton		\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
11	Geogrid	390	Syd		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 2,535.00			\$ 7.00	\$ 2,730.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 3,120.00
12	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	110	Syd		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00
13	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	20	Ton		\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3"	700	Ton		\$ 115.00	\$ 80,500.00		\$ 142.00	\$ 99,400.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00
15	HMA, 5EML MOD, 2" (Base Repairs)	50	Ton		\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	45	Syd		\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	400	Ft		\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ 38.50	\$ 15,400.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 76.00	\$ 30,400.00
18	Concrete Curb Capping	400	Ft		\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00			\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 29,600.00
19	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
20	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair	360	Syd		\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ 32.00	\$ 11,520.00			\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00
22	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
23	Observation Crew Days		Days	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	25	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION IV</b>						<b>\$ 207,000.00</b>			<b>\$ 255,095.00</b>			<b>\$ 324,170.00</b>			<b>\$ 328,705.00</b>	

BID TABULATION  
 2023 ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/30/2023  
 HRC Job # 20221061

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost		
<b>DIVISION V – MERRIWEATHER RD (CHARLEVOIX TO BEAUPRE)</b>															
1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6,060.00			\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00		
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	250	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00		
4	Curb, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00			\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		
5	Driveway, Rem	55	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00		
6	Sidewalk, Rem	49	Syd	\$ 18.00	\$ 882.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00		
7	Dr Structure, Adjust	8	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00			\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00			\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00		
8	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	4	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00		
9	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 3"	2,482	Syd	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,928.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 9,928.00			\$ 6.00	\$ 14,892.00		
10	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	50	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		
11	Aggregate Base, 1X3	100	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
12	Geogrid	250	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00			\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00			\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00		
13	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	60	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00		
14	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	10	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		
15	HMA, 5EML MOD, 6" (Base Repairs)	100	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00		
16	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3"	460	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 52,900.00			\$ 142.00	\$ 65,320.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 69,000.00		
17	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	55	Syd	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00			\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00		
18	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	100	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00		
19	Concrete Curb Capping	100	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00		
20	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Mix 3500, 6 inch	240	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 9.50	\$ 2,280.00			\$ 8.50	\$ 2,040.00		
21	Sidewalk, Conc, Mix 3500, 4 inch	200	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 8.80	\$ 1,760.00			\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00		
22	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	6	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00			\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00		
23	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	538	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,152.00			\$ 3.25	\$ 1,748.50			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00		
24	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	54	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00			\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00			\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00		
25	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
26	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
27	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair	60	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00			\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00			\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00		
28	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
29	Observation Crew Days		Days	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION V</b>					<b>\$ 153,687.00</b>			<b>\$ 184,323.50</b>			<b>\$ 249,296.00</b>		<b>\$ 259,386.00</b>		

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	--	--	------------	------------	--	--	------------	------------	--	--	------------	------------

**DIVISION VI – NEWBERRY PLACE**

1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS		\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00		\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea		\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 856.00	
3	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd		\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	
4	Dr Structure, Adjust	2	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	
5	Dr Structure, Reconstruct (if needed)	1	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
6	Pavt, Rem, Special	710	Syd		\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00		\$ 27.00	\$ 19,170.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,490.00	
7	Excavation, Earth	360	Cyd		\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 17,280.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	
8	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	220	Ton		\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	
9	Aggregate Base, 1X3	270	Ton		\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 14,850.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	
10	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	710	Syd		\$ 75.00	\$ 53,250.00		\$ 86.00	\$ 61,060.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 81,650.00	
11	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Mix 3500, 6 inch	80	Sft		\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00		\$ 8.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	
12	Sidewalk, Conc, Mix 3500, 4 inch	50	Sft		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 8.80	\$ 440.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
13	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	2	Ea		\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	
14	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
15	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	
16	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair)	300	Syd		\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	
17	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	
18	Observation Crew Days		Days	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION VI</b>						<b>\$ 112,990.00</b>			<b>\$ 164,705.00</b>			<b>\$ 229,755.00</b>		<b>\$ 201,626.00</b>	

**DIVISION VII – OVERBAND CRACK SEALING/HMA CRACK TREATMENT**

1	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	10	Lnmi		\$ 2,580.00	\$ 25,800.00		\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00		\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	
2	HMA Crack Treatment, Lane	1	Lnmi		\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,135.00	\$ 3,135.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	
3	Observation Crew Days		Days	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - DIVISION VII</b>						<b>\$ 30,000.00</b>			<b>\$ 33,035.00</b>			<b>\$ 31,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 40,200.00</b>	

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

**ALTERNATE I – KERCHEVAL RD (MOROSS TO PROVENCAL) - NOT AWARDED**

1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 25,610.00	\$ 25,610.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00			
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	30	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00			
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	1,330	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 41,230.00			
4	Curb, Rem	300	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00			
5	Driveway, Rem	33	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,848.00			
6	Sidewalk, Rem	38	Syd	\$ 18.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,216.00			
7	Dr Structure, Adjust	45	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 99,000.00			
8	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	23	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00			
9	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 2"	13,287	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,861.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,148.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,148.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,861.00			
10	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	230	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,810.00			
11	Aggregate Base, 1X3	490	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,030.00			
12	Geogrid	1,330	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,640.00			
13	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	330	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00			
14	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	50	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00			
15	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3" (Base Repairs)	250	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00			
16	Void Reducing Asphalt Membrane, Spray (J-Band Type)	7,500	Lft	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00			
17	Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (Fibermat Type B)	13,287	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,435.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 83,708.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 79,722.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 93,009.00			
18	HMA, 5EML MOD, 2"	1,610	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 185,150.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 228,620.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 225,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 257,600.00			
19	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	33	Syd	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00			
20	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	300	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00			
21	Concrete Curb Capping	300	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00			
22	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Mix 3500, 6 inch	240	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,840.00			
23	Sidewalk, Conc, Mix 3500, 4 inch	100	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00			
24	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	4	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00			
25	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	16	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00			
26	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 4 inch, White	40	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00			
27	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			
28	Construction Layout (see Special Project Notes)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
29	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering, Repair	140	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00			
30	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00			
31	Observation Crew Days		Days	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	36	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,800.00	35	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	40	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - ALTERNATE I (NOT AWARDED)</b>					<b>\$ 583,443.00</b>		<b>\$ 710,836.10</b>		<b>\$ 787,230.00</b>		<b>\$ 902,324.00</b>			

BID TABULATION  
 2023 ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/30/2023  
 HRC Job # 20221061

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost			Unit Price	Total Cost		
<b>ALTERNATE II – VENDOME RD (GROSSE POINTE BLVD TO KERCHEVAL)</b>															
1	Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00			\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
2	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00		
3	Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement,	280	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00			\$ 24.00	\$ 6,720.00			\$ 70.00	\$ 19,600.00		
4	Curb, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00			\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		
5	Driveway, Rem	55	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00		
6	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00		
7	Dr Structure, Adjust	8	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00			\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00			\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00		
8	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	4	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00		
9	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 3"	2,760	Syd	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,040.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 11,040.00			\$ 5.00	\$ 13,800.00		
10	Aggregate Base, MDOT 21AA, Limestone	50	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		
11	Aggregate Base, 1X3	110	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00		
12	Geogrid	280	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00			\$ 6.50	\$ 1,820.00			\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00		
13	HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway	60	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00		
14	Hand Patching (Road & Driveway Wedging), HMA, 5EML,	10	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		
15	HMA, 5EML MOD, 6" (Base Repairs)	110	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,650.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00			\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00		
16	HMA, 5EML MOD, 3"	510	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,650.00			\$ 142.00	\$ 72,420.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 76,500.00		
17	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	55	Syd	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00			\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00		
18	Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	100	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00		
19	Concrete Curb Capping	100	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00		
20	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, Mix 3500, 6 inch	80	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00			\$ 8.50	\$ 680.00		
21	Sidewalk, Conc, Mix 3500, 4 inch	50	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 8.80	\$ 440.00			\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00		
22	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	2	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00			\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00		
23	Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00			\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
24	Construction Layout (see Special Provision)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
25	Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Sod, 14-Day Watering) (as	50	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00		
26	Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
27	Observation Crew Days		Days	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	12	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - ALTERNATE II</b>					<b>\$ 153,415.00</b>			<b>\$ 185,585.00</b>			<b>\$ 234,140.00</b>		<b>\$ 257,540.00</b>		



Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Dr.  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile, Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp  
 11797 29 Mile Rd  
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b><u>BID SUMMARY</u></b>							
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT - BASE BID</b>			<b>\$ 2,223,379.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,630,272.70</b>		<b>\$ 3,218,425.00</b>
TOTAL BID AMOUNT - ALTERNATE I (NOT AWARDED)			\$ 583,443.00		\$ 710,836.10		\$ 902,324.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT - ALTERNATE II</b>			<b>\$ 153,415.00</b>		<b>\$ 185,585.00</b>		<b>\$ 234,140.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE II)</b>			<b>\$ 2,376,794.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,815,857.70</b>		<b>\$ 3,452,565.00</b>

ENGINEER:  
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824